

## CITY OF DAHLONEGA Safety and Wellness Committee Agenda December 13, 2023, 10:00 AM Gary MCCullough Council Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision – Dahlonega will be the most welcoming, thriving, and inspiring community in North Georgia

<u>Mission Statement</u> - Dahlonega, a City of Excellence, will provide quality services through ethical leadership and fiscal stability, in full partnership with the people who choose to live, work, and visit. Through this commitment, we respect and uphold our rural Appalachian setting to honor our thriving community of historical significance, academic excellence, and military renown.

## WELCOME/SIGN IN

## SAFETY

- 1. QUARTERLY NEWSLETTER
  - a. LGRMS November December Newsletter Mary Csukas, City Clerk
  - b. Safety Poster Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- 2. TOOLKIT
  - a. Safety Inspection Program
    - Mary Csukas, City Clerk
  - b. 2023 Loss Trend Analysis and Action Plan Mary Csukas, City Clerk
  - c. LGRMS August 2023 Field Report Steve Shields
- 3. SAFETY GRANT
  - a. Georgia Municipal Association's Safety and Liability Management Grant Program

Mary Csukas, City Clerk

## WELLNESS

- 1. WELLNESS UPDATE
  - a. 2023 Financial Health

Tammy Bruce, Human Resource Coordinator

- b. 2024 Benefits Tammy Bruce, Human Resource Coordinator
- 2. TOOLKIT OF THE MONTH
  - a. Mid-Point Review

Tammy Bruce, Human Resource Coordinator

- 3. WELLNESS GRANT UPDATE
  - a. 2023 Health Grant Review

Tammy Bruce, Human Resource Coordinator

COMMENTS